v [5-057-30064-00a0

«® STATE OF KANSAS - ; Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Moo Roaniond A pletety WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Cpmmission

Wichits, Kansas Ford County. Sec. 2% Twp.26S Rge. = “(E)_21 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWY” or footage from lipes C _SBE NE
r | Lease Owner Mull Drilling Company
| | Lease Name SPECK Well No.e 1.
[ ! Office Address 1625 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas 67202
RS |I _____ :_ - % Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! | Date well completed February 8 1966
: } Application for plugging filed Februarv 8 1066
j l ] Application for plugging approved February 8 1966
| | Flugging commenced February 8 1066
: : Plugging completed February 8 1966
S T H Y A Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation. N0 ©il1 or gas found
| ' in commercial gquantities
| f If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production - = 19
' ! Was .permissiou obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate “'%‘lic?::e%ll:t om ahove menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Hugh Scott, Sublette, Xansgas
Producing formation - Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_ 4841  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 S1ZE PUT 1N PULLED DUT
8-5/8" 242" None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Set plug @ 700' with 35 sacks cement, plug @ 300' with
35 sacks cement, plug @ 45' with 15 sacks cement, 2 sacks
in rathole, Plug dowh 6:00 a.m. 2-8-66_
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(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. Rainsg & Williamson 0il Co '
Address 1425 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF___SEDGWICK , S5
Wilgon Rains (employee of owner} or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the Iog of the
above-described well a5 filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me Go

{ Signature) g 2t L
:[.. Sqn ims
1425 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas
(Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 10 before me this_ 1Oth day of__February 1066
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- ¥ 4 .
My commiision exvires_JANUALY 8, 1968 Shir 17\1(6 cit\ Notary Public.




bp@m&t@fa Mull Drilling Company, Inc.

#1 Speck

C SE NE Section 24-268-21W

ROTARY DRILLING LOG 15265 (-30059 .o0e0

Ferd Cpounty, Kansas

FORMATIONS:
Surface & Sand
Shale
Cemant

Shzle & Shells
Anhydrite Blaine
Shale & Rad Bad
Anhydrite

Shale

Lime & Shale

Shals & Lime Stks.
Lixa & Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale

Limo

Lime & Shale

Limeg

Lime & Shale

Lima

Lim® & Shale

Lims

Shale

Lima

Rotary T@t@l Dapth (D&A)}

40°
250°
249°
735°
7486°
1306°
1342°
2270°
3038°
3185°
3450°
3565°
4210°
4350°
4408°
4540°
4595°
4708°
4765°
4784°

4789°

4841°
4841°

Contractor:s Rains & Williazmzon 0il Co
Commenceds 1-26-66
Completeds 2-8-566

Remarkss Set 242° of 8-5/8" asuxface

caping @ 249° with 225
gaclte Cemeht.

We certify the above log is txue
and correct to the bast of our
knowledge and belief,

RAINS & wmximso_w OIL GO,

ﬁ;%%%%22%9"30 Par&ner

Subscribed and sworn to befors me, a Notary Public in and for the State of
Kamsas, County of Sedgwick, this 10th day of February, 1966.

My Comnission Bmpiress
January 8, 1968
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